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COVID-19: A long & difficult journey

2020

2021

2022



Public Health’s response to COVID-19

• Case, contact, and 
outbreak 
management

• Behaviour change 
initiatives

• Local protective 
measures

• Vaccination program



A successful vaccination program



Public Health’s response to COVID-19



Adverse impacts of the pandemic: 
Foundational Standards*

Population Health Assessment

Health Equity

Effective Public Health Practice

17%

26%

30%

Percent completed

*Data represent averaged approximate completions for the Mar 2020 to Aug 2021 period. 



Adverse impacts of the pandemic: 
Program Standards*

Emergency Management
Chronic Disease Prevention & Wellbeing

Food Safety
Healthy Environments

Healthy Growth & Development
Immunizations

Infectious & Communicable Disease…
Safe Water

School Health
Substance Use and Injury Prevention

56%
13%

41%
37%

28%
27%

58%
63%

13%
21%

Percent completed

*Data represent averaged approximate completions for the Mar 2020 to Aug 2021 period. 



Building back better: Public Health’s 
recovery plan

August: priorities identified 
by senior management

2021

Summer: 
Public Health draft 
recovery plan

October: 
priorities confirmed by 
management teams



Public Health’s 4 recovery priorities



Building back better: recovery 
planning

• February 2022: Collaborative planning sessions 
• Objectives: 

• Confirm the backlog of priority public health 
programs and services and identify recovery 
interventions.

• Review, discuss, and prioritize individual recovery 
interventions.

• Identify resources required for recovery in 2022. 



From risk to recovery and resilience

By prioritizing recovery activities and 
reducing the growing backlog of 
services and unmet needs, Public 
Health Sudbury & Districts is an 
active partner in the local recovery 
endeavour—creating and 
contributing to post-pandemic strong 
and resilient communities.
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